

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>C-528 No. 1193 of 2025</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. R.P. Nautiyal, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Suryakant Maithani, learned counsel for the Applicant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Akshay Latwal, learned A.G.A. for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. There is a representation on behalf of Respondent No. 2 – Ravi Gupta, through his counsel Mr. Aditya Singh, Advocate, who seeks time to file objection(s).</p> <p>4. List this case on 25.08.2025.</p> <p>5. Counter affidavit/objections, if any, may be filed in the meantime.</p> <p>6. As an interim measure, it is directed that till the next date of listing, the further proceedings of Criminal Case No. 3048 of 2025, "State vs. Jagdish Prasad" for the offence punishable under Sections 420, 467, 468 and 471 IPC, shall remain stayed qua the present Applicant only.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Ashish Naithani, J.)</b> <b>22.07.2025</b></p> <p>Shiksha</p>

--	--	--	--